	ŀ
	١
15	ì
1	١
· .\	1
	۱
<i>N</i>	ł
N.	ł
- 🏖 `	١
1.7	1
"AS	1
	1
0	Ì
	۱
( ()	X
_	ч

WRD 5-11-04 05-27	-2004
Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
lab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta and Trademarks: P	
1, Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: PVF Operating Co., LLC
Premier Valley Foods, Inc.	Internal Address:Suite 103
Individual(s)  Association	Street Address: 2499 West Shaw Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Fresno State: CA Zip: 93711
Other	individual(s) clitzenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	✓ Other California limited liability company
Other Correct Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 06/25/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes // No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,798,053; 1,779,065; 2,215,887; 2,378,562
Additional number(s) a	tsached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James A. Ullman, Esq.	
Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Suite 700	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2375 East Camelback Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85016	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Matte or responsibilities	Signature  Date  Date

Mail documents to be reported with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is made as of February 14, 2003 by and between PREMIER VALLEY FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Assignor") and PVF OPERATING CO., LLC, a California limited liability company (hereinafter called "Assignee").

## RECITALS

Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2003 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring substantially all of Assignor's assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignment of Trademarks. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigna, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests, including all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all claims and demands they may have either at law or in equity arising out of past, present or future third party infringement thereof, in and to the trademarks, trade names and service marks set forth in Schedule 1 to this Assignment (the "Trademarks"), to have and to hold the Trademarks forever, free and clear of all encumbrances, except for the license of the "Made in Nature" trademark to Takanashi Milk Products Company Limited, a Japanese corporation, which license is perpetual and is limited to Japan (the "Japanese License").
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor covenants with Assignoe that Assignor will take all such further actions, execute and deliver all such further documents and do all other acts and things as Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intent of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>USPTO</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other corresponding officials of other jurisdictions, as appropriate, to record this instrument and to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks with respect to any such Trademarks that are currently registered in Assignor's name, except for the Japanese License.
- 4. Assignment. Until the obligations of Assignee under the Notes contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement are satisfied, Assignee may not, without the prior written consent of Assignor, assign or transfer this Assignment or any portion hereof, including, without limitation, the Assignee's rights, title, interests, remedies, powers and/or duties hereunder. Such an assignment includes by operation of law, pursuant to a change in control, by way of merger, consolidation or a recapitalization of Assignee or a sale of substantially all of Assignee's assets. Assignee hereby consents to Assignor's participation, sale, assignment, transfer or other

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

1

005677.00050:755969.04

disposition of, at any time or times hereafter, this Assignment, or of any portion hereof, including, without limitation, Assignor's rights, title, interests, remedies, powers and/or duties hereunder, to Rabobank (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement). In connection with any such transfer to Rabobank by Assignor, Assignee, at no cost to Assignee, agrees to cooperate fully with Assignor and Rabobank. Assignee agrees and acknowledges that on the date hereof, Assignor shall assign all of its rights, title, interests, remedies and powers hereunder to Rabobank as collateral security for its obligations owing to Rabobank.

- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts for the convenience of the parties hereto, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.
- 6. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed, interpreted and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

UK.

005677.00050:735969.04

Signed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	
PREMIER VALLEY FOODS INC.	
By: All John	
Name: Allen A. Vangelos	
Title: Chairman (EEO	
ASSIGNEE:	
PVF OPERATING CO., LLC	
Ву:	
Name:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

3

Signed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

PREMIER VALLEY FOODS, INC.

By: Name:

Title: \_\_\_

ASSIGNEE:

PVF OPERATING CO., LLC

Name: William

Title: \_\_

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

005677.00050:755969,04

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

See attached.

SCHEDULE 1

003477.00050:755969.04

										<b>Printed</b>				Paramet .		7			]						Ĭ				1					L			1	L			
<b>ENCOZOD</b>					0002/41/20					002/12/00		1324287		44 POSTOR		COUCENSO	10.00		A POST A POST A	UBABARATIA			And specialists	OLVERGE	and the second	Management			4-MANNET	AND REAL PROPERTY.			Che training				ON MANAGEMENT				
sessorved, dépt, control, frazés	1	П	الموالية الموار والمراوسية المراوسية	2		A leaved	vanetables, frush organically	and the control of th		third fulls and sale		fresh builts and vagadables			CORO Arus Suo Mas			engenically grown or with his vertical	1	킯	bear; and didner, vegetable plost.	whey beverages; coltacts of root	1	<u> </u>		-	processed ingredients				-11	details; hap estract by branch			especie produced man, especie		1	H	coffee beans, arganic case and	u١	formal creaty and based; ordered:
SE DE 133					10. M					25		100					28.2			100				有		986				Pi Age				2				<b>1</b>			-
STATE TO CONTRACT					GETTER	1						13242001		- 1	04/11/2000	1	12/15/1982			100276280				01/08/1986	. 1	10/3/2/1980				15541957			ı				1	0-1011-1800		-	ļ
5 K 16 K					423.350							TAM 605,653			2H2		G2/448, 134			450096				\$200019		4200000				250055				TITLE OF				Caral		•	
					- N					9		Yes		,			Y**			, se				Yes		Yes				¥.				Yes				Yes			
And bear					Law tec							24.75			PVF Inc		ONI NET			PVF Inc				SAN DEC		MIN Inc				<b>5</b>				Mark Inc				Men Inc			
Served as					S. Carrier					Caracta		Caracte			Europeen Coun		Kance							and a		- partier			و	i de la compa			و					yanday.			
				Γ		Г		T	T	Themas.	Т	1		Opporter				П		Towns	1			Titeds II	Value"				Organic Log	न प्रकृत	-	Carpet	Organic Logo	Hedeli	Helen						
A COOK TO	-	1			L. ADCS	┰	1	1	1	1907	•	9009-M	¥	Y	6201 W		1700074			9887				M. MOA		90071		7		14 \$507 H	-				_	7		開発			1

7.5										
						-		natural confectionary refer		,
┯				- 3		Annual Contract	3	berteil office statistic.		
	200	-	2	2	200	ACCIONAL PARTY		ľ		
	į									
T						-		sheet, indian milet, lectric line		
ľ	1							seeds, copes, mal, urprecuesed		
1						-		cot. cutto leaves; edible fi		
~	,				100000	TOO WOULD			01/05/2008	
į	5			2	1	Oliverian de		The second second		
	į							نظفونها كال المحسور	1	
								regarables, offer processed	1	
T								vegetakkes and falls		
-				1	100	<b>WINAPARM</b>	R	Adead States and states	ONAZMO	
				2	TOTAL PARTY	A III		н	•	
	į								MATERIAL	-
W-4021	CTA		PVF the	Yes	200 E		2	27 IU	I I	
										]
120	PowerShart Menden		PVF	, je	808, 908	CO27711900	R	smock mits consisting primarily of	DEUTSBUR	
								•		,
747			19.AE 1-2	Į.	200 000	0001/1000	1	Chief firsts and outs	2017/01/40	
		Name of Street		-						
							1	Att of the first and make	100 LV 11/20	beund
\$ 400 E	The same	Morey	PVF Inc	¥.	(\$5007)		5			
Ĺ	, Ample								A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
	The de it	United Kyndom	Sel Mari	2	BASARZHO	44.000 TO 1000	ਨ		1	
•								grown network is organizatly		
7005.71	Take is	Sollard Kingdom	241	ķ	B15/1200	1/09/1989	R	personad, dried fewer, prepared	1101230	
Т		т						d cooked fruit and		
Ť								grown sectionly or organically		`
_	1	T	17.00	į	A YOU AND	NOW STITLE	1		BUCZZOG	
		Number of				ı				
1										
	Outsite Lond	, P.								
7973	1	Shine Shrine	N NC	į	1,778,085	CONTRACTOR	2	freen and property captivically	2000	
┰	1					<b>\</b>		and the said franchise		Som.
T								13		
1		-					T			
7										
-							13		- DATESTICS	i
200		Creed Street		2	7.62.77	_}	127			
	Į		•	į			¥			
Γ	Dames O							peods from half place deduce from		
	Omericia							capanically grown fiche and sugarity		
T								materials grown feeth		
174777										
1		1		-			*	20 shired bridge and total		Absolute
		Arrest Classes				_1.	1 3	A Committee of the Comm	CHARACTEC	
<u> </u>		United States	,	2	550 AC	SELIOUSES	8			1
ĺ				1					CHANNE	Links

05/11/2004 12:55

